registered trademark registration number 7,288,373 for the ZEPBOUND word mark, registered on  
January 23, 2024, with a first use date of November 30, 2023.  Complainant launched the ZEPBOUND 
product on December 5, 2023, and the product generated over one-hundred and seventy-five million dollars 
(USD 175,000,000.00) in revenue by the end of 2023.   

In addition, Complainant owns and operates the domain name <lilly.com>, registered by Complainant on 
May 10, 1991, which is used to advertise and provide information regarding its company and its 
pharmaceutical products.